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As of: 8/20/2025 Docket: 250458

Original MSL Date: 6/10/2025

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
Northwest Natural 
Gas Company

efiling@nwnatural.com
Northwest Natural Gas 
Company
220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97209-3991
efiling@nwnatural.com

Tel: 503-610-7330
Fax: (503) 721-2532

6/10/2025 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Northwest Natural 
Gas Company

Ryan Sigurdson
250 SW Taylor St
Portland, OR 97204
ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com

Tel: 503-610-7570
Fax: 503-220-2579

6/10/2025 Avery Booth

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

6/10/2025 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

8/20/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Alexandra Kory
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov

8/20/2025 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

6/10/2025 Avery Booth
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brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov; 
Callahan.Moriyasu@ATG.WA.GOV; Jean.Martin@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Kai.Hiatt@ATG.WA.GOV;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

efiling@nwnatural.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com; 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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